505296199 01/25/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5342976

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CLUEP INC.	09/05/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLUEP LLC
Street Address:	3411 SILVERSIDE ROAD
Internal Address:	TATNALL BUILDING UNIT #104
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19810

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10073830

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)863-2653

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 416-863-2400

Email: epatent@blakes.com

Correspondent Name: BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP

Address Line 1: COMMERCE COURT WEST

Address Line 2: 199 BAY STREET, SUITE 4000

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M5L 1A9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15971/00006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SANDY BARBIERI
SIGNATURE:	/SANDY BARBIERI/
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=1. Change of Name - to Cluep LLC#page1.tif source=1. Change of Name - to Cluep LLC#page2.tif source=1. Change of Name - to Cluep LLC#page3.tif source=1. Change of Name - to Cluep LLC#page4.tif

PATENT 505296199 REEL: 048144 FRAME: 0549

source=1. Change of Name - to Cluep LLC#page5.tif



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF DOMESTICATION OF "CLUEP INC.", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE THE FIFTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 12:01

O`CLOCK P.M.

7045345 8100D SR# 20186503433

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justice in sommer in state

Authentication: 203365352

Date: 09-05-18

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:01 PM 09/05/2018
FILED 12:01 PM 09/05/2018
SR 20186503433 - File Number 7045345

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY DOMESTICATION

OF

CLUEP INC.

September 5, 2018

Under Section 18-212 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

CLUEP INC., a corporation organized and existing under the federal laws of Canada (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The Corporation was formed on June 2, 2011 under the Canada Business Corporations Act.
- 2. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate was CLUEP INC.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company set forth in the certificate of formation filed simultaneously with this Certificate in accordance with §18-212(b) of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act is CLUEP LLC.
- 4. The jurisdiction that constituted the principal place of business of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate was Canada.
- 5. The domestication of the Corporation into a limited liability company formed under the laws of the State of Delaware has been approved in the manner provided under the federal laws of Canada.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

088116,00000 Business 17573594v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by an authorized officer as of the date first above written.

CLUEP INC.

ву

Name: Karan Walia

Title: Co-founder & CEO





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "CLUEP LLC" FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 12:01

O`CLOCK P.M.

7045345 8100D SR# 20186503433

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing the Business, Securing of States

Authentication: 203365352

Date: 09-05-18

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:01 PM 09/05/2018 FILED 12:01 PM 09/05/2018 SR 20186503433 - File Number 7045345

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

CLUEP LLC

Under Section 18-201 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

- The name of the limited liability company is CLUEP LLC (the 1. "Company").
- The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware and the name and address of the registered agent of the Company required to be maintained at such address are as follows:

REGISTERED AGENT

REGISTERED OFFICE

Corporate Creations Network Inc. 3411 Silverside Road Tatnall Building #104 Wilmington, DE 19810

3411 Silverside Road Tatnall Building #104 Wilmington, DE 19810

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this 5th day of September, 2018.

Name: Deborah E. Kalstek

Title: Organizer

088116.00000 Business 17573675v1

RECORDED: 01/25/2019